## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3962456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST CONVEYING PARTY'S NAME AND SECOND RECEIVING PARTY'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 034889 Frame 0812. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the FIRST CONVEYING PARTY'S NAME IS "TAI-AN LIAO" AND THE SECOND RECEIVING PARTY'S NAME IS "TAI-AN LIAO".			

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAI-AN LIAO	06/22/2016
CHIEH-HUA LIAO	06/23/2016
YAW-CHUAN LIAO	06/23/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIR BAG PACKING CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	1F., NO. 4, LANE 95, ANSING RD., SINDIAN DISTRICT				
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY				
State/Country:	TAIWAN				
Name:	TAI-AN LIAO				
Street Address:	1F., NO. 4, LANE 95, ANSING RD., SINDIAN DISTRICT				
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY				
State/Country:	TAIWAN				

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14614037

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:7036217140Email:mailroom@mg-ip.com,asc@mg-ip.comCorrespondent Name:MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.Address Line 1:4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310

Address Line 4:FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5750/0217PUS2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/

DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2016			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=2016-07-14-Corrective-Assignment-as-filed#page1.tif				
source=2016-07-14-Corrective-Assignment-as-filed#page2.tif				
source=2016-07-14-Corrective-Assignment-as-filed#page3.tif				
source=2016-07-14-Corrective-Assignment-as-filed#page4.tif				
source=2016-07-14-Corrective-Assignment-as-filed#page5.tif				

### 503165941 02/04/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3212556

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	E: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	· ·		
		Name	Execution Date	
YAW-SHIN LIAO 0			01/30/2015	
CHIEH-HUA LIAO 01/30/2015			01/30/2015	
YAW-CHUAN LIAO			01/30/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	AIR-BA	G PACKING CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1F., NC	0.4, LANE 95, ANSING RD., SINDIAN DISTRICT,		
City:	NEW T	AIPEI CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWA	N		
Name:	YAW-S	HIN LIAO		
Street Address:	1F., NC	0.4, LANE 95, ANSING RD., SINDIAN DISTRICT,		
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY			
Uny.				
State/Country:	TAIWA			
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS	TAIWA	N		
State/Country:	TAIWA			
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 Total: 1	Number 14614037 (703)621-7155 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US N 7036217140 mailroom@mg-ip.com MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	TAIWA	N Number 14614037 (703)621-7155 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US N 7036217140 mailroom@mg-ip.com		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 • Total: 1	N Number 14614037 (703)621-7155 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfully if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M 7036217140 mailroom@mg-ip.com MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	Total: 1 • Total: 1	Number   14614037   (703)621-7155   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfull; if that is unsuccessfull, it will be sent via US M   7036217140   mailroom@mg-ip.com   MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC   4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310   FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033   5750/0217PUS2		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 • Total: 1	Number   14614037   (703)621-7155   0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US II   1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US II   7036217140   mailroom@mg-ip.com   MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC   4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310   FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033   5750/0217PUS2   JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Total: 1 • Total: 1	Number   14614037   (703)621-7155   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfull; if that is unsuccessfull, it will be sent via US M   7036217140   mailroom@mg-ip.com   MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC   4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310   FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033   5750/0217PUS2		

Attomey Docket No.

5750/0217PUS2

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

#### Title of Invention: FOLDABLE AIR CUSHIONED STRUCTURE

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application; or

United States application number or PCT international application number

filed on \_\_\_\_\_

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Initial Tim Jion WHEREAS,

Date: AlR-BAG PACKING CO., LTD. of IF., No.4, Lane 95, Ansing Rd., Sindian District, New Taipei City. Taiwan; and

LIAO, TAI-AN LIAO: 1779-900 of 1F., No.4, Lane 95, Ansing Rd., Sindian District, New Taipei City, Taiwan.

their heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignees) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and  $\Box$  in any foreign countries, in equal undivided amounts unless specific undivided amounts are listed as follows: Assignee 1 (\_\_\_\_\_%); Assignee 2 (\_\_\_\_\_%).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and

### PATENT REEL: 039342 FRAME: 0219

In winess wherent, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned minie(s). LEGAL NAME OF FIRST OF SOLE INVENTOR: LIAO, TAI-AN LIAU. TAX-FILL Initials: Date: 2016/6/22 Jenusry 30, 2015 Oate: -Signatoret LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: LIAO, CHIEH-HUA Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_.Dme: \_\_\_\_\_\_.Dme: \_\_\_\_\_\_.Dme: \_\_\_\_\_\_.Dme: \_\_\_\_\_\_.Dme: \_\_\_\_\_\_.Dme: \_\_\_\_\_.Dme: \_\_\_\_.Dme: \_\_\_.Dme: \_\_.Dme: \_.Dme: \_.Dme DÃO, YAW-CHUAN Dale Signature; LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: અ**્રે**યર્ટરે ટ્રેન્ટે ! Signature: Date: Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered spects attached hereto.

PATENT REEL: 039342 FRAME: 0220

Attorney Docket No.

5750/0217PLJS2

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

### Title of Invention: FOLDABLE AIR CUSHIONED STRUCTURE

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application; or

United States application number or PCT international application number \_\_\_\_\_

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or E both

WHEREAS,

Date: 2186 16-23 AIR-BAG PACKING CO., LTD. of IF., No.4, Lane 95, Ansing Rd., Sindian District, New Taipei City, Taiwan; and

LIAO, TAI-AN EMG TAW SHIP of 1F., No.4, Lane 95, Ansing Rd., Sindian District, New Taipei City, Taiwan

their heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignces) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and  $\Box$  in any foreign countries, in equal undivided amounts unless specific undivided amounts are listed as follows: Assignee 1 (\_\_\_\_%); Assignee 2 (\_\_\_%).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and

### PATENT REEL: 039342 FRAME: 0221

4		8 18			
BE WAS neme	In witness whereof (s).	, executed by the und	usigned on the da	te(s) opposite the un	dersigned
2016 16 34	LEGAL NAME OF LIAO, TAI-AN LIAO, YAW-SHIN	FIRST OR SOLE IN	VENTOR:		
53- 5.	Signature:		Date;		* ************************************
÷	LEGAL NAME OF	ADDITIONAL JOIN	I INVENTOR, IF	ANY:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LIAO, CHIEH-HU/ Signature:	山丰	Date:	15, 1.30	* * .
	LEGAL NAME OF	ADDITIONAL JOIN	r inventor, if	ANY:	ï
	LIAO, YAW-CHUA Signature: 65	a water of the state of the sta	Date: 2	<u>ol5, 1,30</u>	
i se ga a i A X	LEGAL NAME OF	ADDITIONAL JOIN	DVENTOR, IF	ANY:	X X
, , ,	Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:	3)	2
ž	Additional invent	tors are being named o	n separately numb	wred sheets attached	hereto,
20 10 13	à.	х «	295	¢	
* ::				841 -	
	5 	*	ά.	ź	

ų,

PATENT REEL: 039342 FRAME: 0222

ŝ

RECORDED: 07/14/2016